
Quarterly Issues/Programs List  Q1-2013

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along 
with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The 
listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or 
significance. 

Description 
of Issue

Program/Segmen
t

Date Time Duratio
n

Narration of Type and 
Description of Program/Segment

African 
American 
History 

Another View 1.1.13

1.11.13

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

Tuskegee Airman 

The Abolitionists 

Politics HearSay 1.8.13 12:06 52 min Virginia General Assembly 

Mental Health HearSay 1.16.12 12:06 52 min  The State of Mental Health in 
the Commonwealth In his 2013 
State of the Commonwealth 
Address, Governor McDonnell 
proposed allocating $5 million 
for specific adult and child crisis 
services, and an additional $1 
million for children's mental 
health services. On today's 
HearSay we're joined by mental 
health experts and lawmakers 
from across Virginia to take an 
in-depth look at the quality and 
capacity of mental health 
services available to Virginians 
of all ages.

Education HearSay 1.28.13

2.11.13

2.28.13

3.6.13

3.7.13

3.13.13

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

12:06

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

52 min

Homebased Learning 

Career and College Specialists

American Graduate 

Raising the Curve

Higher Local Learning 

Education Reform in VA



Quarterly Issues/Programs List  Q1-2013

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along 
with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The 
listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or 
significance. 

Race Another View 2.1.13 12:06 52 min Have you ever wondered what 
someone of a different race is 
thinking when they witness an 
injustice being done to 
someone who doesn't look like 
them? This Friday on Another 
View, author, Michael Wenger 
will share his very personal 
story as a Jewish man from 
New York City who married an 
African American woman from 
the segregated south. In his 
book, "My Black Family, My 
White Privilege" Wenger details 
his marriage, his growing black 
family and his work promoting 
racial justice during a time 
when there was widespread 
racial bias and injustice across 
the United States.

Health Another View 2.22.13 12:06 52 min The numbers tell the tale - 
according to the Centers for 
Disease Control, one in every 
four female deaths is from heart 
disease. Heart disease is the 
number one killer of African 
American and White women. 
And what's really frightening is 
that two-thirds of women who 
die suddenly of conorary heart 
disease have no previous 
symptoms. The good news is 
that there are lifestyle changes 
we can make to prevent heart 
disease. On the next Another 
View, we talk with cardiologist 
Keith Newby, MD about the risk 
factors, the symptoms, and the 
lifestyle changes we all can 
make to keep our hearts 
healthy. Plus, Lisa Godley 
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brings us an in-depth interview 
with renowned filmmaker Spike 
Lee! 

Women in 
Leadership 
Roles 

HearSay 2.25.13 12:06 52 min Tomorrow night on WHRO-TV 
15, PBS and AOL present 
Makers: Women Who Make 
America, an unprecedented 
digital video and broadcast 
initiative created to highlight the 
indelible contributions that 
women have made for the 
betterment of American society. 
In partnership with tomorrow 
night's broadcast, join HearSay 
host Cathy Lewis for a 
roundtable discussion with a 
"who's who" of area women. 
From the Harvard Business 
School, to one of the world's 
largest accounting firms, these 
women serve as eminent 
voices in their fields and are 
leveraging that success to 
change the way women are 
viewed in and business and 
society.

Transportation HearSay 3.5.13 12:06 52 min The Daily Press and 
Christopher Newport 
University's Wason Center for 
Public Policy are hosting a 
"Transportation Town Hall" 
meeting from 7 to 8:30 p.m. on 
Monday, March 4 at the CNU 
campus. The goal of the 
meeting and panel discussion is 
to help bring attention to our 
region's transportation funding 
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issues and discuss possible 
solutions. HearSay host Cathy 
Lewis is joined today by a 
selection of the meeting's 
panelists to continue the 
conversation and discuss key 
points from the previous 
evening's Transportation Town 
hall.

Race Another View 3.15.13 12:06 52 min Another exciting Roundtable 
discussion kicks off this Friday 
at noon on Another View! Join 
our pundits Roger Chesley, a 
columnist for the Virginian-Pilot; 
NSU political science professor 
Carol Pretlow, community 
activist Bill Thomas and 
journalist and talk show host 
Wil LaVeist when we discuss 
"Being a Black Man in 
America!" What are the 
challenges facing African 
American men, whether they're 
in their 20's, their 60's or 
somewhere in between? This 
week our roundtable will be 
joined by 28 year old Steven 
Gayle, a local filmmaker and 
media specialist.


