Description of Issue	Program/Segmen t	Date	Time	Duratio n	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
African American	Another View	1.1.13	12:06	52 min	Tuskegee Airman
History		1.11.13	12:06	52 min	The Abolitionists
Politics	HearSay	1.8.13	12:06	52 min	Virginia General Assembly
Mental Health	HearSay	1.16.12	12:06	52 min	The State of Mental Health in the Commonwealth In his 2013 State of the Commonwealth Address, Governor McDonnell proposed allocating \$5 million for specific adult and child crisis services, and an additional \$1 million for children's mental health services. On today's HearSay we're joined by mental health experts and lawmakers from across Virginia to take an in-depth look at the quality and capacity of mental health services available to Virginians of all ages.
Education	HearSay	1.28.13	12:06	52 min	Homebased Learning
		2.11.13	12:06	52 min	Career and College Specialists
		2.28.13	12:06	52 min	American Graduate
		3.6.13	12:06	52 min	Raising the Curve
		3.7.13	12:06	52 min	Higher Local Learning
		3.13.13	12:06	52 min	Education Reform in VA

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Race	Another View	2.1.13	12:06	52 min	Have you ever wondered what someone of a different race is thinking when they witness an injustice being done to someone who doesn't look like them? This Friday on Another View, author, Michael Wenger will share his very personal story as a Jewish man from New York City who married an African American woman from the segregated south. In his book, "My Black Family, My White Privilege" Wenger details his marriage, his growing black family and his work promoting racial justice during a time when there was widespread racial bias and injustice across the United States.
Health	Another View	2.22.13	12:06	52 min	The numbers tell the tale - according to the Centers for Disease Control, one in every four female deaths is from heart disease. Heart disease is the number one killer of African American and White women. And what's really frightening is that two-thirds of women who die suddenly of conorary heart disease have no previous symptoms. The good news is that there are lifestyle changes we can make to prevent heart disease. On the next Another View, we talk with cardiologist Keith Newby, MD about the risk factors, the symptoms, and the lifestyle changes we all can make to keep our hearts healthy. Plus, Lisa Godley

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period \_\_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

					brings us an in-depth interview with renowned filmmaker Spike Lee!
Women in Leadership Roles	HearSay	2.25.13	12:06	52 min	Tomorrow night on WHRO-TV 15, PBS and AOL present Makers: Women Who Make America, an unprecedented digital video and broadcast initiative created to highlight the indelible contributions that women have made for the betterment of American society. In partnership with tomorrow night's broadcast, join HearSay host Cathy Lewis for a roundtable discussion with a "who's who" of area women. From the Harvard Business School, to one of the world's largest accounting firms, these women serve as eminent voices in their fields and are leveraging that success to change the way women are viewed in and business and society.
Transportation	HearSay	3.5.13	12:06	52 min	The Daily Press and Christopher Newport University's Wason Center for Public Policy are hosting a "Transportation Town Hall" meeting from 7 to 8:30 p.m. on Monday, March 4 at the CNU campus. The goal of the meeting and panel discussion is to help bring attention to our region's transportation funding

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

					issues and discuss possible solutions. HearSay host Cathy Lewis is joined today by a selection of the meeting's panelists to continue the conversation and discuss key points from the previous evening's Transportation Town hall.
Race	Another View	3.15.13	12:06	52 min	Another exciting Roundtable discussion kicks off this Friday at noon on Another View! Join our pundits Roger Chesley, a columnist for the Virginian-Pilot; NSU political science professor Carol Pretlow, community activist Bill Thomas and journalist and talk show host Wil LaVeist when we discuss "Being a Black Man in America!" What are the challenges facing African American men, whether they're in their 20's, their 60's or somewhere in between? This week our roundtable will be joined by 28 year old Steven Gayle, a local filmmaker and media specialist.

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.